
 

 

  

    

 

OVER STOWEY CEMETERY  

TABLE OF FEES AND CHARGES 

EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST MARCH 2016 

 

1. PURCHASE OF “EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL” IN AN EARTHEN 

PLOT GRAVE. 

 

This purchase price does not include the cost of interment or the erection of 

monument, “Exclusive Right of Burial” may be purchased at the time of interment or 

at an earlier time is wished. 

 

A) For the “Exclusive Right of Burial” in an earthen grave 7’x3’. £110 

B) For the “Exclusive Right of Burial” of cremated remains 

         in an earthen grave 2’x2‘.      £44 

           

  

2. COST OF INTERMENT 

 

Regardless of whether “Exclusive Right of Burial” has or has not been granted the 

following charges will be made for interment. 

 

A) For the interment in an earthen grave of the body of a still-born child or of a 

child whose age at the time of death did not exceed one month.               £44 

B) For the interment in an earthen grave of the body of any other person.    £137.50 

C) For the interment of cremated remains in an earthen grave.                      £55 

           

  

3. MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES, TABLETS AND MONUMENTAL 

INSCRIPTIONS 

 

For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which an “Exclusive Right of 

Burial” has been granted. 

 

A) Flat stone not exceeding 6’8” x 2’8” and lying below the level of the 

surrounding turf.                                                                                       £66 

B) A headstone not exceeding 4’6” in height.                                               £66 

C) A headstone in the Garden of Remembrance not exceeding 3’ in height and 

occupying a space not exceeding 2’x2’.                                                   £66 

D) A flat stone in the Garden of Remembrance not exceeding 2’x2’ and lying 

below the level of the turf.                                                                       £33 

 

THE FEES STATED ABOVE INCLUDE THE FIRST INSCRIPTION 

FOR EACH INSCRIPTION AFTER THE FIRST THE FEE     £11 

4. BURIAL OF PERSONS NOT RESIDENT IN THE PARISH OF OVER 

STOWEY 

 



 

 

  

The foregoing fees apply where the person to be interred, or in respect of whom the 

RIGHT has been granted, is or immediately before his death was an inhabitant or 

parishioner of the PARISH OF OVER STOWEY, or in the case of a still-born child 

where the parents or parent are or at the time of interment were a parishioner or 

inhabitant, IN ALL OTHER CASES THE FEES WILL BE DOUBLED.  

 

The foregoing table of fees were fixed and adopted by the Over Stowey Parish 

Council acting as the Burial Authority for Over Stowey at a meeting of the said 

Council held on 16th July 2012 and will come into force as from 1st August 2012.  

 

These were reviewed at a meeting on February 15th 2016 and Over Stowey Parish 

Council agreed that the fees will remain the same until the next review.  

 

The date of the next review has not been set.      

         

 
 


